NOTICE OF A MEETING
OF THE

REFUGIO COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT
APPRAISAL REVIEW BOARD

Notice is hereby given of a public meeting of the Refugio County Appraisal District
Review Board on __Thursday, June 15, 2023 _at 9:00 A.M. in the District Office Conference Room,
420 N. Alamo in Refugio, Texas, at which meeting the Board will consider the following items:

Thursday, June 15,2023  Wednesday, June 28,2023  Thursday, June 29,2023
Friday, June 30,2023 Thursday, July 6,2023 Tuesday, July 11,2023

Wednesday, July 12,2023 Thursday, July 13,2023 Tuesday, July 18,2023

Wednesday, July 19,2023 Thursday, July 20,2023 Tuesday, July 25,2023

The Appraisal Review Board will be in session on other days to hear protest notice will be duly posted.
Agenda

1. Call to order, Declaration of a Quorum and Statement that the meeting is being held in
accordance with the Texas Open Meeting Act Government Code Sec 551.05.

2. Hear and determine taxpayer protests.
3. Consideration and Action on granting of late protests for 2023 and prior years.
4. Consideration and Action on corrections to the 2022 and prior year appraisal rollS

5. Consider Dismissal of certain 2023 Protest.

6. Any other matter permitted by the Texas Property Tax Code
7. Comments from Board Members

8. Adjourn

Certificate of Posting

Posted at 5:00 P.M.. Friday. Junc 9. 2023

— Chief Deputy



